      精密金屬皮膜無脚電阻器   Type MELF Series
w www.Shimeng.org              Precision Metal Film Fixed Resistors (MEMF-MELF)  2025/7/20
1/9
H-2025
目     錄
INDEX
序 號 內             容 頁 碼
1 適用範圍 Specification 2
2 特征及应用 Features and Applications 2
3 訂貨方式 How To Order 2
4 術語 Glossary 3
5 構造 Construction 3
6 尺寸 Dimension 3
7 色碼標示 Explanation of color 4
8 負載減輕曲線 Power Derating Curve 5
9 電氣特性 Characteristics 5
10 性能 Performance 6-7
11 包裝方式 Tape packing in every box 8
12 建議 Suggestion 9
13 注意事項  Caution 9
      精密金屬皮膜無脚電阻器   Type MELF Series
w www.Shimeng.org              Precision Metal Film Fixed Resistors (MEMF-MELF)  2025/7/20
2/9
H-2025
代碼
code
MMF
QMMF
包裝方式
PackagingType
MMF-MELF
QMM-QMLF
空白不標注
E
D
B
S
07
09
11
0309-3.2*8.5
0411-4.0*10.5
0207-2.2*5.9
代碼
code
型号與尺寸
Siza&Dimension
1002
1003
1004
1005
大于±100PPM
±5PPM
±10PPM
±50PPM
±100PPM
代碼
code
温度系数
T.C.R
±0.1%
±0.25%
±0.5%
±1%
±2%
±5%
代碼
code
B
C
D
F
G
J
T S
代碼
code

  － SMD enabled structure
   － Lead-free and RoHS compliant
3. 訂貨方式  How To Order
  2-1 訂貨方式  How To Order
     如: MEMF 金屬皮膜無腳電阻器 0204 1/4WS ±1% 100Ω  溫度係數±25PPM
     Example:  MEMF---MELF 0204 1/4WS ±1% 100Ω  TC25
      精密金屬皮膜無脚電阻器   Type MELF Series
w www.Shimeng.org              Precision Metal Film Fixed Resistors (MEMF-MELF)  2025/7/20
3/9
H-2025
4. 術語 Glossary
產品類型依種類、功率、型式、特性、標稱電阻及電阻值容許差等排列構成。
The manufactured type constituted by kind、power、characteristic、rated resistance and
resistance tolerance.
4-1-1 名稱 Code:
      以大寫英文字母 “MEMF” 表示為金屬皮膜無腳電阻器。
      MEMF-MELF Resistors are marked with “MEMF”。
    4-1-2 標稱阻值 Rated resistance
          Unit: Ω、KΩ(103Ω)、MΩ(106
    4-1-3 電阻值容許差 Resistance tolerance:
Ω)等。
          B(±0.1%)、D(±0.5%)、F(±1%)、G (±2%)、J(±5%) and K(±10%)。
5. 構造 Construction
6. 尺寸 Dimension
TYPE
Dimensions (mm)
L ΦD Max C Min
0102 2.2±0.1 1.20 0.45
0204 3.5±0.2 1.55 0.70
0207 5.9±0.2 2.40 0.80
①瓷棒 ceramic base
②金屬膜 metal film
③鍍錫鐵帽 Tin-plated steel caps
④切割槽紋 Trimming line
⑤絕緣樹脂 Insulating resin
⑥色碼標示 Marking
      精密金屬皮膜無脚電阻器   Type MELF Series
w www.Shimeng.org              Precision Metal Film Fixed Resistors (MEMF-MELF)  2025/7/20
4/9
H-2025
7. 色碼標示  Explanation of color
底漆: 藍色  Coating color:  Blue
  注 : 0Ω用一道黑色表示  Notice:  0Ω mark  with one Black color
顏色
COLOR
第一位數
1ND BAND
第二位數
2ND BAND
第三位數
3ND BAND
乘数
MULTIPLIER